
ger íc :-2/46, faus qug, 0 TR, GY-226010 
GrYTq: 7388800788/90-98, :0522-2392986 

a a : 2398873/74. -Àd: chairmansecretariat.gba@gba-rrb.com 

HO/IT/RKVI23-24/146 

SN 

1 

2 

3 

Please refer to our tender notice ref. no. GEMI2023/BI4013257, dated: 30.09.2023 for 

"Procurement of 3060 Desktop Computers" After receiving different presentation the competent 

authority has decided to modify/clarifyladd following terms in the tender document. 

4 

6 

7 

Tender 

Terms/Specifications/Requirement 
Years of Past Experience Required for 

same/similar service for Bidder/reseller 

Years of Past Experience Required for 
same/similar service/manufacturing for 

CORRIGENDUMICLARIFICATIONIADDENDUM 

OEM Average Turnover Required 
MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience 

and Turnover 
Start-up Exemption for Years Of 
Experience and Turnover 

EMD Relaxation 

Net Worth & Operating Profit (Copy of 
audited balance sheet and Certificate of 

the Charted Accountant) 

Brand Name printing on supplied items 

Head Office : A-2/46, Vijay Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Phone: 7388800788/90-98, Fax: 0522-2392986 

PBX: 2398873/74, E-mail: chairmansecretariat.gba@gba-rrb.com 

(A Joint Undertaking of Govt. of Indla, U.P. Govt. & Bank of India) 

Bid Requirement 
(Existing terms) 

ARYAVART BANK 

03 Years 

03 Years 

Page tof2 

05 Years 

Yes 

Yes 

Not Specified 

Net Worth of the OEM 

should be positive as per 

Dated: 13-10-2023 

All items of the quoted 
item, "in case of desktop 
computer (i.e. CPU Unit. 
Monitor, Keyboard, Mouse 
etc.)" must be single 
make only. Bidder to 
submit an undertaking to 

Revised 
Terms/Clarification/ 

Addendum 

the last audited financial| have 
statement. 

03 Years 

05 Years 

05 Years 

No Exemption 

No Exemption 
All eligible bidder 
(MSE,Startup, GeM 
certified etc.) will be 
provided exemption as 
per Govt./GeM extent 
guidelines subject 
submission 
required/supportive 
documents. 

name 

to 

Net Worth of the 
OEM/Bidder/reseller 
should be positive as per 
the last audited financial 
statement and should 

of 

made operating 
profits in at least one 
financial years out of last 
three financial years. 

All items of the quoted 
item, "in case of 
desktop computer (i.e. 
CPU Unit, Monitor, 
Keyboard, Mouse 
etc.)" must be single 
make only and OEM 

must be 
embossed/etched on all 
items (Stickers affixed 

will not be accepted). 
Bidder to submit an 
undertaking to this 

OEM 

this regard with the bid. 

regard with the bid. 



a aufu :-2/46, Tvs UG, i4GiÌ R, AHG-226010 

-HTS: 7398800788/90-98, hq : 0522-2392986 

H :2398873/74, $-H: chairmansecretariat.gba@gba-rrb.com 

SN 

10 
11 

Tender 
Terms/Specifications/Requirement 

Pre-shipment to Consignee location 

Bid End Date/Time 
Bid Opening Date/Time 

ARYAVART BANK 

Page 2 ofZ 

(A Joint Undertaking of Govt. of India, U.P. Govt. & Bank of India) 

Head Office :A-2/46, Vjay Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Phone: 7388800788/90-98, Fax: 0522-2392986 

PBX : 2398873/74, E-mail : chairmansecretariat. gba@gba-rrb.com 

Bid Requirement 
(Existing terms) 

NA 

19-10-2023 15:00:00 
19-10-2023 15:30:00 

Revised 
Terms/Clarification/ 

Addendum 

Before sending ordered 
quantity to consignee 
location bidder/OEM 
have to deliver 05 
Desktop computers at 
below mentioned 
address for sample 
checking. After Bank's 
clearance and 
confirmation ordered 
quantity will be released 
to consignee location. 
Address: 
IT Department 
Aryavart 
Department, 

Bank, IT 
Head 

Office-ll, Ground Floor, 
Shalimar Titanium 
building, Vibhuti 

Khand, Gomti Nagar 
Lucknow-226010 

25-10-2023 15:00:00 
25-10-2023 15:30:00 

(Genéral Manager) 

nformation 
Technology 

Head Department 

Offce, 

sample testing of Desktop Computers 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

